Case 2:18-bk-20151-ER Doc 3971 Filed 01/18/20 Entered 01/18/20 21:26:56 Desc Imaged Certificate المراجع مليع المراجع مراجع المراجع المراجع المراحم المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع ال United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

In re: Verity Health System Debtor	Case No. 18-20151-ER Chapter 11						
CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE							
District/off: 0973-2	User: llomeliC Form ID: pdf042	Page 1 of 1 Total Noticed: 4	Date Rcvd: Jan 16, 2020				
Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Jan 18, 2020. db +Verity Health System of California, Inc., 2040 E. Mariposa Avenue, El Segundo, CA 90245-5027							
aty +Claude D M aty +Patrick Ma	Montgomery, Dentons US LL axcy, Dentons US LLP, 2	P, 1221 Avenue of the Ameri 33 S Wacker Dr Ste 5900, Ch 900 K Street NW, Washingtor	5 .				
Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center. NONE. TOTAL: 0							
***** BYPASSED NONE.	RECIPIENTS *****		TOTAL: 0				

Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Transmission times for electronic delivery are Eastern Time zone.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Jan 18, 2020

Signature: /s/Joseph Speetjens

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on January 16, 2020 at the address(es) listed below: NONE. TOTAL: 0

> 1820151200120000000000004

Case 2:18-bk-20151-ER Doc 3971 Filed 01/18/20 Entered 01/18/20 21:26:56 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Page 2 of 3

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address GREGORY A. BRAY (Bar No. 115367) gbray@milbank.com MARK SHINDERMAN (Bar No. 136644) mshinderman@milbank.com JAMES C. BEHRENS (Bar No. 280365) jbehrens@milbank.com MILBANK LLP 2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067 Telephone: (424) 386-4000/Facsimile: (213) 629-5063 Attorney for: the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Verity Health System of California, Inc., et al.	FOR COURT USE ONLY FILED & ENTERED JAN 16 2020 CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California BY gonzalez DEPUTY CLERK				
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES DIVISION					
In re:	CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20151-ER CHAPTER: 11				
VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC., et al.,	ORDER ON APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT OF: INTERIM FEES AND/OR EXPENSES (11 U.S.C. § 331) FINAL FEES AND/OR EXPENSES (11 U.S.C. § 330) DATE: January 15, 2020 TIME: 10:00 a.m. COURTROOM: 1568 PLACE: 255 E. Temple St Los Angeles, CA				
Debtor(s).					

1. Name of Applicant (*specify*): FTI Consulting, Inc.

2.	This proceeding was heard at the date and place set forth above and was	Contested	Uncontested
----	---	-----------	-------------

- 3. Appearances were made as follows: appearances were waived by the Court.
 - a.
 Applicant present in court
 - b. Attorney for Applicant present in court (name):
 - c.
 Attorney for United States trustee present in court
 - d.
 Other persons present as reflected in the court record
- 4. Applicant gave the required notice of the Application on (*specify date*): <u>11/26/2019 and 12/23/2019</u>

Case 2:18-bk-20151-ER Doc 3971 Filed 01/18/20 Entered 01/18/20 21:26:56 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Page 3 of 3

- 5. The court orders as follows:
 - a. Application for Payment of Interim Fees is approved as follows:
 - (1) X Total amount allowed: \$755,524.00
 - (2) Amount or percentage authorized for payment at this time: \$755,524.00
 - Application for Reimbursement of Interim Expenses is approved and authorized for payment:
 Total amount allowed: \$3,427.60
 - c.
 Application for Payment of Final Fees is approved in the amount of:
 - d. Application for Reimbursement of Final Expenses is approved and authorized for payment:
 Total amount allowed: \$______
 - e. (1) Application is denied
 - 🗌 in full
 - in part
 - without prejudice
 - with prejudice
 - (2) Grounds for denial (specify):
 - f. The court further orders (specify):

###

Date: January 16, 2020

Ernest M. Robles United States Bankruptcy Judge

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.